Total %  WestBank %  Gaza Strip %

Unemployment 26.0 19.0 38.0

1. Do you support or oppose the current peace process between Palestinians and Israelis?

1) Support 67.9 68.3 67.2
2) Oppose 28.7 28.6 29.0
3) No Opinion 03.4 03.1 03.8

2. Do you believe that the Israeli government is sincere and serious in its intentions to
reach a peaceful solution to the conflict with the Palestinians?

1) Yes 06.1 06.8 04.9
2) No 86.7 84.2 90.7
3) No Opinion 07.3 09.0 04.4

3. Do you expect the current peace process to lead to the establishment of a Palestinian
State in the West Bank and Gaza Strip in the coming years?

1)Yes 37.2 37.9 36.0
2) No 37.5 37.8 36.9
3) Not Sure 25.4 24.3 27.1

4. How would you describe your economic situation over the last three years compared to
the situation today?

1) Better 375 36.0 39.9
2) Worse 31.2 29.3 34.4
3) Stayed the same 30.5 34.0 24.8
4) Don't Know 00.7 00.7 00.9

5. Are you optimistic or pessimistic regarding your economic situation over the next three
years?



1) Optimistic 50.8 49.7 52.6

2) Pessimistic 29.2 29.9 28.1
3) Remain the same 13.6 14.6 12.0
4) Others 02.7 015 04.6
3) No Opinion/Don’t Know 13.6 14.6 12.0

Total %  West Bank %  Gaza Strip %

6. Do you think that there is corruption in PA institutions? (if yes, go to the next question)

1) Yes 55.8 52.6 61.2
2) No 24.3 25.8 21.8
3) Not Sure 19.9 21.7 17.0

7. Will this corruption in PA institutions increase, decrease or remain as it is in the future?

1) Increase 50.9 47.4 55.8
2) Remain as it is 10.2 9.8 10.7
3) Decrease 29.9 32.7 26.0
4) Don't Know/ No Opinion 09.0 10.1 07.5

8. In your opinion, in which of the following PA institutions does corruption exist?

8-1 Ministries and Governmental offices

1) Yes 78.1 78.2 78.1
2) No 10.0 08.5 12.0
3) No Opinion /Don't Know 11.9 134 09.9

8-2 Security forces and Police

1) Yes 68.6 68.9 68.2
2) No 18.5 17.4 20.2



3) No Opinion /Don't Know 12.8 13.7 11.6

8-3 Presidency Office

1) Yes 35.9 37.2 34.1
2) No 28.2 24.6 33.3
3) No Opinion /Don't Know 35.9 38.2 32.6
8-4 PLC

1) Yes 44.9 49.8 38.1
2) No 30.2 23.2 39.9
3) No Opinion/Don’t Know 24.8 27.0 21.9

9. If you want to evaluate the status of democracy and human rights under the Palestinian
Authority, you would say it is:

1) Very Good 05.6 05.5 05.8
2) Good 26.9 28.4 24.5
3) Fair 345 33.2 36.6
4) Bad 15.1 14.5 16.0
5) Very Bad 10.6 08.7 13.7

6) Don't Know/ No Opinion 07.3 09.7 03.5



